

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)... CC 7713/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/1999 in WP 16099/93
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SREE KUMAR & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE OFFICER, CANT. BOARD & ORS. Respondent (s)
With I.A. No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)
(Appln. for permission to produce addl. documents)

Date : 27/11/2000 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. T. Adhiyarujina, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu, Adv.
Mr. P. Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

Delay condoned.

Learned counsel draws our attention to paragraph 18
of the judgment of the Assistant Judge Cum Additional Rent
Controller, Secunderabad (page 22 of Volume-II) and
contends that the plan which has now been sanctioned
permits what has already been constructed and therefore the
High Court ought to have taken this into consideration
before ordering demolition of the first and the second
floor. Issue notice returnable after two weeks. Dasti
service in addition is permitted. Status quo in the
meantime.

.SP1

Kalyani. (S.L. GOYAL)@@
AA
COURT MASTER @@
AA