

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.19676/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/1999 in WP 16099/93
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

SREE KUMAR & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

EXECUTIVE OFFICER, CANT. BOARD & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(With Appln(s). for permission to submit additional document(s))

Date : 08/02/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. KIRPAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. G L Sanghi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Ms. Neeru Vaid,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.R

An additional affidavit has been filed. Response
to the same be filed by the Cantonment Board within four
weeks. List thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)
Court Master

(S.L. GOYAL)
Court Master